

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division **Equipment Authorization Branch** 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 United States of America

Thomas Dargel, XC/QMM-VR2.1 Tel +49 5121 49-5599 Thomas.Dargel@de.bosch.com

U.S. Agent Designation pursuant to 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7)

Robert Bosch GmbH acknowledges its consent for the following contact located in the United States to act as its agent for service of process solely for the purposes required by 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) for the equipment for which authorization is sought

FCC ID: 2AUXS-TCU2NAIP30A

Name and company of U.S. agent:	Scott D. Delacourt, Wiley Rein LLP
Physical U.S. address of agent:	2050 M Street, NW, Washington, DC 20036
FRN of Grantee	0029579075
FRN of U.S. agent:	0002151744
Email address of U.S. agent:	SEA-Notices@wiley.law

Wiley Rein LLP (Wiley) is not an agent for service of process for any other purpose. Wiley acknowledges its obligation to accept service of process on behalf of Robert Bosch GmbH as limited above and understands and will reject any service of process for any other purpose.

Robert Bosch GmbH acknowledges its obligation to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States pursuant to 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later.

Sincerely

Signature Scott D. Delacourt Partner Wiley Rein LLP

Signature i.V. Dirk Zamow Listed Point of Contact Robert Bosch GmbH

Registered Office: Stuttgart, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Stuttgart, HRB 14000; Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Prof. Dr. Stefan Asenkerschbaumer; Managing Directors: Dr. Stefan Hartung,

Dr. Christian Fischer, Dr. Markus Forschner, Stefan Grosch, Dr. Markus Heyn, Dr. Tanja Rückert

Robert Bosch GmbH Postfach 10 02 61 31102 Hildesheim Visitor: Robert-Bosch-Straße 200 31139 Hildesheim Tel +49 5121 49-0 www.bosch.com

2024-04-30